## **Nuclear**

## **GPU Nuclear Corporation**

Post Office Box 388 Route 9 South Forked River, New Jersey 08731-0388 609 971-4000 Writer's Direct Dial Number:

February 24, 1986

Director Nuclear Reactor Regulation U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555

Dear Sir:

Subject: Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station Docket No. 50-219 Revision to Security Plan

In accordance with 10CFR50.90 and 10CFR50.91, GPU Nuclear Corporation, operator of the Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station, requests a change to the Security Plan.

The change is being requested to implement a special situation affecting security.

This revision of the Security Plan has been reviewed and approved by Responsible Technical and Independent Safety Reviewers in accordance with Technical Specification section 6.5.1.8.

A check for \$150.00 to cover the fee required for the review of our application for the Security Plan change will be provided.

Very truly yours,

J. Barton

Deputy Director Oyster Creek

JJB:BH:dam Encs. (0670A)

Nrammer Hes To: Reg Files X Sool W/check X Sool W/d 150 # 210594

B603030109 B60224 PDR ADOCK 05000219 F

> ENCLOSURE CONTAINS SAFEGUARD INFORMATION UPON SEPARATION THIS PAGE IS DECONTROLLED